
 

The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle 

To: Members of the Parks, Recreation and Events Committee 

Prepared by: Julie Turnbull, Supervisor of Programming 

Department: Culture and Recreation 

Date of Report: August 9, 2024 

Report Number: CR-2024-24 

Subject: Fall 2024 Activities Update 

Recommendation 

That the report of the Supervisor of Programming dated August 9, 2024 (CR-2024-24) 
regarding upcoming activities from August 2024 to January 2025 be received. 

Report 

Each meeting of the Parks, Recreation, and Events Committee, the Culture and 
Recreation department brings forward a report to share with the Committee upcoming 
activities for the coming months. The following outlines important activities, events, and 
facility closures scheduled for August 2024 to January 2024.   

Summer programming activities – important dates  

 LaSalle Outdoor Pool  
o Last day of operation: Friday, September 27 

 Aquatic programming activities 
o Last day of activities: Saturday, August 31 

 Summer Day Camp  
o Last day of camp: Friday, August 30  

Fall programming activities – important dates  

 Fall activities viewable on www.lasalleactive.ca: Monday, August 19 

 Recreation programming activities session dates: Sunday, September 15 to 
Thursday, December 12 

 Vollmer Centre Indoor Pool re-opens: Saturday, September 28 

 Aquatic programming activities session dates: Sunday, September 29 to 
Saturday, December 7 

 No youth programming scheduled on Halloween: Thursday, October 31 

http://www.lasalleactive.ca/
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Winter programming activities – important dates  

 Winter activities viewable on www.lasalleactive.ca: Monday, November 25 

 Recreation programming activities session dates: Sunday, January 5 to Monday, 
March 24 

 Aquatic programming activities session dates: Sunday, January 5 to Monday, 
March 24  

Registration 

 Fall activity registration: LaSalle residents: Tuesday, August 27 

 Fall activity registration open to all: Thursday, August 29 

 Winter activity registration: LaSalle residents: Tuesday, December 3 

 Wither activity registration: open to all: Thursday, December 5 

Outdoor Amenities Closed for the Season 

 Sports Fields: Tuesday, October 15 

 Splash Pad: Monday, September 22 

 Outdoor Pool: Saturday, September 28 

Events hosted by Town 

 Last Call Before Fall: Friday, September 6 to Saturday, September 7 (Event 
Centre)  

 LaSalle Night Market: Sunday, September 29 (Event Centre)  

 Truck or Treat: Saturday, October 26 (Vollmer Centre) 

 Remembrance Day Ceremony: Monday, November 11 (LaSalle Civic Centre)  

 Holiday Lights Heritage Nights Tree Lighting: Friday, November 22 (LaSalle Civic 
Centre)  

 Holiday Lights Heritage Nights Weekend #1: Friday, November 22 to Sunday, 
November 24 (LaSalle Civic Centre/Event Centre) 

 Holiday Lights Heritage Nights Weekend #2: Friday, November 29 to Sunday, 
December 1 (LaSalle Civic Centre/Event Centre) 

 Holiday Lights Heritage Nights Weekend #3: Friday, December 6 to Sunday, 
December 8 (LaSalle Civic Centre/Event Centre) 

 Holiday Lights Heritage Nights Weekend #4: Friday, December 13 to Sunday, 
December 15 

 Breakfast with Santa and the Mayor: Saturday, December 7 (Event Centre) 

 New Year’s Eve Fireworks: Tuesday, December 31 (Vollmer Centre) 

Third-party Events (confirmed as of the date of this report)  

 Ovarian Cancer Walk of Hope: Sunday, September 8 (Vollmer Centre) 

 Vipers Home Opener: Wednesday, September 11 (Vollmer Centre) 

 Multiple Myeloma Walk: Sunday, September 15 (Vollmer Centre) 

http://www.lasalleactive.ca/
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 Windsor Spitfires Pre-season Game: Thursday, September 19 (Vollmer Centre) 

 Epilepsy South Western Ontario Seize the Day Walk: Saturday, September 21 
(Vollmer Centre) 

 Childcan Pyjama Walk 2024: Sunday, September 22 (Vollmer Centre) 

 Soccer Windsor Tournament: Saturday, September 28 (Vollmer Centre)  

 Gujarati Samaj of Windsor Navaratri: October 4, 5, 11, 12 (Event Centre)  

 Soccer Windsor Tournament: Saturday, October 5 (Vollmer Centre)  

 GECDSB Pronger Soccer Tournament: Saturday, October 5 (Vollmer Centre)  

 GECSCB District Tournament: Tuesday, October 8 to Wednesday, October 9 
(Vollmer Centre)  

 Al-Hirjra Academy Soccer Tournament: Tuesday, October 8 (Vollmer Centre)  

 The Mom Market: Saturday, October 19 (Event Centre) 

 Higgi’s Halloween Hoedown: Saturday, October 26 (Event Centre)  

 Level Up! Ontario Skilled Trades Fair: Tuesday, October 29 (Event Centre)  

 My Letter to Santa Market: Sunday, November 3 (Event Centre)  

 10th Annual Christmas Craft and Gift Show: Sunday, November 10 (Event 
Centre)  

 Artilicious: Wednesday, November 20 (Event Centre)  

 The Mom Market: Saturday, November 23 (Event Centre)  

 Hometown Heroes Tournament: Friday, November 22 to Sunday, November 24 
(Vollmer Centre)  

 Hockey for Hospice: Friday, December 28 to Sunday, December 30 (Vollmer 
Centre) 

Facility Closures  

 Vollmer Centre  
o Labour Day: Monday, September 2 
o Annual Vollmer Centre Indoor Pool Maintenance Closure: Monday, 

September 2 to Friday, September 27 
o Thanksgiving Day: Monday, October 14 
o Christmas Eve: Tuesday, December 24 (facility closes at 12:00 pm) 
o Christmas Day: Wednesday, December 25 
o Boxing Day: Thursday, December 26 
o New Year’s Eve: Tuesday, December 31 (facility closes at 3:00 pm) 
o New Year’s Day: Wednesday, January 1 

Consultations 

Scott Bisson, Manager of Culture and Recreation 

Mark Masanovich, Manager of Facilities  

Tom Brydon, Supervisor of Parks  

Owen Stichhaller, Supervisor of Recreation  
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Financial Implications 

n/a 

Prepared By: 

 

Julie Turnbull 

Link to Strategic Goals 

1. Enhancing organizational excellence - Yes 

2. Strengthen the community’s engagement with the Town - Not Applicable  

3. Grow and diversify the local economy - Not Applicable  

4. Build on our high-quality of life - Not Applicable  

5. Sustaining strong public services and infrastructure - Yes 

Communications 

n/a 
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Report Approval Details 

Document Title: CR-2024-24 - Fall Activities Update Report.docx 

Attachments:  

Final Approval Date: Aug 12, 2024 

 

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below: 

 

Scott Bisson 

 

Patricia Funaro 

 

Joe Milicia 


